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14TH ANNUAL GR USBC YOUTH CITY TOURNAMENT

Bowlero Mechanicsville

Bowlero West End
February 3-4, 2024

TEAM EVENT

A 601 AND UP DIVISION

Team Name ENTRY SCORE

SWYC #1 1 2,629

Clayton Washington J.

Shenae B. Harrison

David T. Shirley

Sean A. Jenkins

RYSL #1 23 2,599

Reid Toms

Luke A. Wiggle

Aleiya R. Kerrigan

Randy R. Richeson

SWYC #8 8 2,567

SWYC #3 3 2,472

SWYC #10 10 2,449

SWYC #6 6 2,428

SWYC #5 2,427

SWYC #7 7 2,413

SWYC #9 9 2,372

WEST END #4 21 2,251
B 501 TO 600 DIVISION

Team Name ENTRY SCORE

RYSL #2 24 2,675

Kaidyn M. Dalton

Logan R. Dalton

Aidn C. Farver

Ryan J. Longoria

RYSL #4 26 2,628

WEST END #3 20 2,449

SWYC #2 2 2,291

PRIZE
$400.00

$300.00

PRIZE
$400.00



Place
1

a1 B~ W DN

Place

o N o o1 AW

C 381 TO 500 DIVISION
Team Name
RYSL #7

Kevin S. Davenport, Jr.
Grant J. Cox
Thomas B. Moore

Jaelyn S. Collins-Mallory
SWYC #4

SWYC #16
SWYC #14
SWYC #12

D 380 AND UNDER DIVISION
Team Name
WEST END #1

Aliza R. Gluckman
Rhiannon M. Sheets
Michael D. Lewis
Melvin Crawford
RYSL #6

Daxson Estes
Jackson D. Kerrigan
Brayden A. Longoria

Kayiden Z. Miles
SWYC #13

RYSL #5
SWYC #11
RYSL #3
WEST END #2
SWYC #15

TOTAL TEAM PRIZE FUND

ENTRY SCORE

29

16
14
12

ENTRY SCORE

18

28

13
27
11
25
19
15

2,534

2,432
2,374
2,367
2,299

2,659

2,648

2,591
2,585
2,532
2,504
2,496
2,380

$400.00

PRIZE
$400.00

$300.00

$2,200.00
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DOUBLES EVENT

A 301 AND DIVISION
Team Name
Trentadue Brooks W. \ Covington Levi W.
Banks Omari K. \ Morton Tyshawn
Washington Clayton J. \ Jenkins Sean A.
Schwartz Erica E. \ Hickman Joshua C.
Gregory Luke A. \ Thomas Joshua A.
Herrington Owen C. \ Terrett Jack A.
Roxbury Mekhi A. \ Dunbar William A.
Farver Aiden C. \ Longoria Ryan J.
Kerrigan Aleiya R. \ Richeson Randy R.
Grant Jayden C. \ Byers Stephen C.
Lewis Dalton P. \ Morris Jesse A.
Whitlock Hunter E. \ Jones Corbin A.
Snodgrass Alexandra I. \ Duty Matthew D.
Calle Max G. \ West Tedrick A. Jr
Thompson D'Khari \ Patterson Joshua N.
Harrison Shenae B. \ Shirley David T.
Clark Lillian E. \ Trites Anela N.
Chevalier Kaitlyn N. \ Fowler Logan Z.

Morales Joshua A. \ Bland Lawayne (LJ) R. Jr.

B 251 TO 300 DIVISION
Team Name
Dalton Kaidyn M. \ Dalton Logan R.
Rudy Chase A. \ Shiflett Austin R.
Cook Kamryn S. \ Hogan Damien D.
Cobb Jacob J. \ Cobb Chloe H.
Teasley Jordan M. \ McCray Lamaris M.
Dean Michael I. \ Walsh Casey N.
Gilbert Nadiea C. \ Bennett Andrew G.
Bradshaw Owen W. \ Patterson Alyssa H.
Waller Celis \ Jefferson A'Kira L.

ENTRY SCORE

21
21
1
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ENTRY SCORE

24
16
6
4
20
10
2
2
20

1,370
1,332
1,323
1,285
1,282
1,264
1,259
1,257
1,249
1,219
1,205
1,202
1,201
1,173
1,169
1,137
1,130
1,112
1,108

1,518
1,390
1,382
1,277
1,267
1,222
1,219
1,213
1,146

PRIZE
$200.00
$150.00
$100.00
$80.00

PRIZE

$200.00
$150.00
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C 191 TO 250 DIVISION
Team Name
Toms Reid \ Wingle Luke A.
Kerrigan Patrick Jr\ Stover Jacob W.
Rodgers Zachary A. \ Longoria Makhayla
L.
Moore Thomas B. \ Collins-Mallory
Jaelyn S.
Ledwon Amelia C. \ Ledwon Edward J.
Gluckman Noam H. \ Martin Clayton S. Jr
Craft Logan N. \ Hoskie Xzavier Z.
Robertson Armoni J. \ Jackson Jacklyn E.
Bennett Mason A. \ Hunter Joseph J.
Schoemmell Olivia M. \ Vannoy Mikia L.
Davenport Kevin S. jr\ Cox Grant J.

D 190 AND UNDER DIVISION
Team Name
Longoria Brayden A. \ Miles Kayiden Z.
Seay Landon R. \ Hogan Bricen A.
Gluckman Aliza R. \ Sheets Rhiannon M.
Hogan McKenzie D. \ Martin Brandon C.
Broske Tyler B. \ Broske Kenzi A.
Johnson Kiley S. \Johnson Kinsley S.
Lewis Michael D. \ Crawford Melvin
Dean Gabrielle J. \ Burger Kayleigh E.
Estes Daxson \ Kerrigan Jackson D.
Morris Kayshon J. \ Easter Markee A.
Jebo Conor H. \ Furr Alexander J.
Jones James M. \ Henderson Kenneth R. 11

TOTAL DOUBLES PRIZE FUND

ENTRY SCORE

23
26
25

29

12
19
13
4
16
15
29

ENTRY SCORE

28
13
18
14
25
27
18
15
28
27
19
11

1,479
1,382
1,303

1,284

1,266
1,254
1,224
1,196
1,174
1,155
1,150

1,325
1,322
1,308
1,301
1,282
1,266
1,252
1,238
1,223
1,219
1,206
1,205

PRIZE

$200.00
$150.00
$100.00

PRIZE

$200.00
$150.00
$100.00

$1,780.00



SINGLES HANDICAP

A GIRLS 181 AND UP

Place Team Name ENTRY SCORE PRIZE
1 Kerrigan Aleiya R. 23 614 $100.00
2  Trites Anela N. 7 565
3 Harrison Shenae B. 1 556

B GIRLS 141 TO 180

Place Team Name ENTRY SCORE PRIZE
1 Cook Kamryn S. 6 658 $100.00
2 Snodgrass Alexandra I. 10 646 $75.00
3 Chevalier Kaitlyn N. 6 637
4  Patterson Alyssa H. 2 636
5 Jefferson A'Kira L. 20 614
6  Walsh Casey N. 10 612
7  Schwartz Erica E. 8 596
8 Clark Lillian E. 7 588

C GIRLS 101 TO 140

Place Team Name ENTRY SCORE PRIZE
1 Dalton Kaidyn M. 24 730 $100.00
2 Cobb Chloe H. 4 667 $75.00
3  Collins-Mallory Jaelyn S. 29 652
4 Payne Chandler L. 12 616
5 Vannoy Mikia L. 15 608
6 Broske Kenzi A. 25 598
7  Dean Gabrielle J. 15 596
8  Waller Celis 20 591
9  Robertson Armoni J. 4 561
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Gilbert Nadiea C. 2 540
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D GIRLS 100 AND BELOW

Team Name

Hogan McKenzie D.
Gluckman Aliza R.
Johnson Kinsley S.
Longoria Makhayla L.
Johnson Kiley S.
Ledwon Amelia C.
Sheets Rhiannon M.
Burger Kayleigh E.
Jackson Jacklyn E.
Schoemmell Olivia M.

E BOYS 181 AND UP

Team Name

Byers Stephen C.
Jenkins Sean A.
Hickman Joshua C.
Terrett Jack A.

Fowler Logan Z.
Bland Lawayne (LJ) R. Jr
Jones Corbin A.
Whitlock Hunter E.
Washington Clayton J.
Herrington Owen C.
Thomas Joshua A.
Richeson Randy R.
Grant Jayden C.

Duty Matthew D.

ENTRY SCORE

14
18
27
25
27
12
18
15
4
15

ENTRY SCORE

8
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718
684
681
666
651
611
609
591
581
552

759
750
721
701
687
684
675
641
634
623
603
579
548
528

PRIZE
$100.00
$75.00
$50.00

PRIZE
$100.00
$75.00
$50.00
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F BOYS 141 TO 180
Team Name
McCray Lamaris M.
Teasley Jordan M.
Dunbar William A.
Trentadue Brooks W.
Covington Levi W.
Patterson Joshua N.
Longoria Ryan J.
Banks Omari K.
Calle Max G.
Farver Aiden C.
West Tedrick A. Jr
Gregory Luke A.
Thompson D'Khari
Morton Tyshawn
Morris Jesse A.
Davenport Kevin S. jr
Lewis Dalton P.
Roxbury Mekhi A.
Morales Joshua A.
Shirley David T.

G BOYS 101 TO 140
Team Name
Dalton Logan R.
Rodgers Zachary A.
Wingle Luke A.
Hogan Damien D.
Cobb Jacob J.
Toms Reid
Rudy Chase A.
Crawford Melvin
Henderson Kenneth R. 11
Shiflett Austin R.
Gluckman Noam H.
Kerrigan Patrick Jr
Ledwon Edward J.
Bennett Andrew G.
Dean Michael I.
Hoskie Xzavier Z.
Martin Clayton S. Jr
Bradshaw Owen W.
Hunter Joseph J.
Craft Logan N.

ENTRY SCORE

20 714
20 706
14 705
21 702
21 680
9 674
24 672
21 643
9 642
24 639
9 623
5 600
9 583
21 574
26 568
29 566
26 538
14 535

529
1 506

ENTRY SCORE

24 872
25 708
23 685
6 683
4 664
23 660
16 659
18 656
11 655
16 649
19 641
26 636
12 623
2 623
10 610
13 605
19 579
2 577
16 544
13 534

PRIZE
$100.00
$75.00
$50.00
$40.00

PRIZE

$100.00
$75.00
$50.00
$40.00
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H BOYS 100 AND UNDER
Team Name
Stover Jacob W.
Estes Daxson
Miles Kayiden Z.
Longoria Brayden A.
Morris Kayshon J.
Hogan Bricen A.
Jones James M.
Moore Thomas B.
Broske Tyler B.
Jebo Conor H.
Cox Grant J.
Seay Landon R.
Martin Brandon C.
Easter Markee A.
Bennett Mason A.
Kerrigan Jackson D.
Furr Alexander J.
Lewis Michael D.

TOTAL SINGLES PRIZE FUND

PEE WEE SINGLES

PEE WEE SINGLES BOYS
Team Name
Atkins William G.
Walker Kameron T.
Lewis Malik D.

PEE WEE SINGLES GIRLS

Team Name
Carlton Piper A.

TOTAL PEE WEE PRIZE FUND

ENTRY SCORE

26
28
28
28
27
13
11
29
25
19
29
13
14
27
16
28
19
18

ENTRY SCORE

17
17
22

ENTRY SCORE

22

745
742
726
703
695
693
692
672
665
634
626
613
611
607
605
596
594
575

213
202
170

194

PRIZE

$100.00
$75.00
$50.00
$40.00

$1,695.00

PRIZE
$100.00

PRIZE
$100.00

$200.00



ALL EVENTS HANDICAP

A GIRLS 181 AND UP

Place Team Name ENTRY SCORE PRIZE
1 Harrison Shenae B. 1 1,800 $100.00
2 Kerrigan Aleiya R. 23 1,737
3 Trites Anela N. 7 1,726

B GIRLS 141 TO 180

Place Team Name ENTRY SCORE PRIZE
1 Schwartz Erica E. 8 1,932 $100.00
2 Cook Kamryn S. 6 1,918 $75.00
3 Snodgrass Alexandra I. 10 1,900
4 Walsh Casey N. 10 1,872
5 Patterson Alyssa H. 2 1,819
6  Chevalier Kaitlyn N. 6 1,753
7  Clark Lillian E. 7 1,741
8 Jefferson A'Kira L. 20 1,710

C GIRLS 101 TO 140

Place Team Name ENTRY SCORE PRIZE
1 Dalton Kaidyn M. 24 2,128 $100.00
2 Cobb Chloe H. 4 1,927 $75.00
3  Collins-Mallory Jaelyn S. 29 1,872
4 Broske Kenzi A. 25 1,871
5 Payne Chandler L. 12 1,808
5 Vannoy Mikia L. 15 1,808
7  Waller Celis 20 1,805
8 Dean Gabrielle J. 15 1,787
9 Gilbert Nadiea C. 2 1,773
10 Robertson Armoni J. 4 1,720

D GIRLS 100 AND UNDER

Place Team Name ENTRY SCORE PRIZE
1 Hogan McKenzie D. 14 2,094 $100.00
2  Gluckman Aliza R. 18 2,057 $75.00
3 Johnson Kinsley S. 27 1,977 $50.00
4 Johnson Kiley S. 27 1,955
5  Sheets Rhiannon M. 18 1,909
6 Longoria Makhayla L. 25 1,891
7  Burger Kayleigh E. 15 1,867
7  Ledwon Amelia C. 12 1,867
9  Jackson Jacklyn E. 4 1,801
10 Schoemmell Olivia M. 15 1,658
11 Weirup Tinley V. 12 587
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Bull Victoria A. 11 547
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E BOYS 181 AND UP
Team Name
Jenkins Sean A.
Grant Jayden C.
Hickman Joshua C.
Richeson Randy R.
Whitlock Hunter E.
Herrington Owen C.
Thomas Joshua A.
Terrett Jack A.
Washington Clayton J.
Jones Corbin A.
Byers Stephen C.
Bland Lawayne (LJ) R. Jr
Fowler Logan Z.
Duty Matthew D.
Hunter Robert C.

FBOYS 141 TO 180
Team Name
Covington Levi W.
Teasley Jordan M.
Longoria Ryan J.
McCray Lamaris M.
Farver Aiden C.
Trentadue Brooks W.
Dunbar William A.
Gregory Luke A.
Calle Max G.
Patterson Joshua N.
Banks Omari K.
Morris Jesse A.
Davenport Kevin S. jr
West Tedrick A. Jr
Morton Tyshawn
Thompson D'Khari
Morales Joshua A.
Shirley David T.
Lewis Dalton P.
Roxbury Mekhi A.
Hunter Samuel J.

ENTRY SCORE

1

N
w

O N 0O Wk W o ww

-
9 o

ENTRY SCORE

21
20
24
20
24
21
14
5
9
9
21
26
29
9
21

26
14

2,170
1,950
1,949
1,929
1,911
1,902
1,902
1,893
1,876
1,872
1,864
1,855
1,795
1,678
592

2,045
2,019
1,976
1,953
1,929
1,909
1,898
1,879
1,877
1,843
1,840
1,788
1,765
1,765
1,758
1,751
1,695
1,689
1,683
1,641
1,210

PRIZE
$100.00
$75.00
$50.00

PRIZE

$100.00
$75.00
$50.00
$40.00
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G BOYS 101 TO 140
Team Name
Dalton Logan R.
Hogan Damien D.
Wingle Luke A.
Toms Reid
Kerrigan Patrick Jr
Rodgers Zachary A.
Gluckman Noam H.
Shiflett Austin R.
Crawford Melvin
Rudy Chase A.
Cobb Jacob J.
Hoskie Xzavier Z.
Henderson Kenneth R. 11
Dean Michael I.
Ledwon Edward J.
Bradshaw Owen W.
Bennett Andrew G.
Hunter Joseph J.
Craft Logan N.
Martin Clayton S. Jr

H BOYS 100 AND BELOW
Team Name
Stover Jacob W.
Miles Kayiden Z.
Hogan Bricen A.
Estes Daxson
Jones James M.
Longoria Brayden A.
Moore Thomas B.
Morris Kayshon J.
Broske Tyler B.
Jebo Conor H.
Seay Landon R.
Martin Brandon C.
Cox Grant J.
Lewis Michael D.
Furr Alexander J.
Easter Markee A.
Kerrigan Jackson D.
Bennett Mason A.
Bull Charlrs R.11

ENTRY SCORE

24
6
23
23
26
25
19
16
18
16
4
13
11
10
12
2
2
16
13
19

ENTRY SCORE

26
28
13
28
11
28
29
27
25
19
13
14
29
18
19
27
28
16
11

TOTAL ALL EVENTS HANICAP PRIZE FUND

2,330
2,121
2,109
2,090
2,050
2,020
2,005
1,974
1,942
1,938
1,930
1,875
1,834
1,818
1,779
1,761
1,746
1,739
1,712
1,683

2,181
2114
2,101
2,089
2,030
2,012
2,011
2,007
1,944
1,918
1,894
1,863
1,836
1,835
1,798
1,765
1,748
1,744
673

PRIZE

$100.00
$75.00
$50.00
$40.00

PRIZE
$100.00
$75.00
$50.00
$40.00

$1,695.00



ALL EVENTS SCRATCH

| GIRLS 181 AND UP

Place Team Name ENTRY SCORE PRIZE
1 Harrison Shenae B. 1 1,614 $100.00
2 Kerrigan Aleiya R. 23 1,503
3 Trites Anela N. 7 1,501

J GIRLS 180 AND UNDER

Place Team Name ENTRY SCORE PRIZE
1 Schwartz Erica E. 8 1,617 $100.00
2 Snodgrass Alexandra I. 10 1,603 $75.00
3 Dalton Kaidyn M. 24 1,456 $50.00
4 Chevalier Kaitlyn N. 6 1,405
5 Clark Lillian E. 7 1,255
6 Jefferson A'Kira L. 20 1,218
7  Collins-Mallory Jaelyn S. 29 1,152
8 Vannoy Mikia L. 15 1,007
9 Broske Kenzi A. 25 989
10 Longoria Makhayla L. 25 985
11 Johnson Kinsley S. 27 780
12 Johnson Kiley S. 27 548

K BOYS 181 AND UP

Place Team Name ENTRY SCORE PRIZE
1 Jenkins Sean A. 1 2,170 $100.00
2 Hickman Joshua C. 8 1,949 $75.00
3 Richeson Randy R. 23 1,929 $50.00
4  GrantJayden C. 8 1,911
4 Whitlock Hunter E. 3 1,911
6  Washington Clayton J. 1 1,876
7  Byers Stephen C. 8 1,864
8  Terrett Jack A. 3 1,830
9  Herrington Owen C. 3 1,815
10 Bland Lawayne (LJ) R. Jr 7 1,801
11 Fowler Logan Z. 6 1,765
12 Thomas Joshua A. 5 1,692
13 Jones Corbin A. 3 1,686
14  Duty Matthew D. 10 1,678



L BOYS 180 AND UNDER

Place Team Name
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Longoria Ryan J.
Dalton Logan R.
Covington Levi W.
Teasley Jordan M.
Morton Tyshawn
Banks Omari K.
Morris Jesse A.
Dunbar William A.
Trentadue Brooks W.
West Tedrick A. Jr
Morales Joshua A.
Farver Aiden C.
McCray Lamaris M.
Toms Reid

Wingle Luke A.
Kerrigan Patrick Jr
Davenport Kevin S. jr
Lewis Dalton P.
Shirley David T.
Stover Jacob W.
Rudy Chase A.
Roxbury Mekhi A.
Rodgers Zachary A.
Moore Thomas B.
Estes Daxson

Miles Kayiden Z
Morris Kayshon J.
Longoria Brayden A.
Easter Markee A.
Broske Tyler B.
Cox Grant J.
Kerrigan Jackson D.

ENTRY SCORE

24
24
21
20
21
21
26
14
21
9
7
24
20
23
23
26
29
26
1
26
16
14
25
29
28
28
27
28
27
25
29
28

TOTAL ALL EVENTS SCRATCH PRIZE FUND

TOTAL PRIZE FUND

1,646
1,634
1,592
1,551
1,509
1,492
1,491
1,463
1,456
1,450
1,428
1,413
1,404
1,394
1,389
1,372
1,354
1,344
1,326
1,266
1,260
1,164
1,138
1,105
1,063
956
873
848
811
804
792
389

PRIZE

$100.00
$75.00
$50.00
$40.00
$35.00
$30.00
$25.00

$905.00

$8,475.00
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